CITY OF PLANO
RFB CIP

SOLICITATION NO. 2024-0490-B
SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PLANO PARKWAY PARALLEL INTERCEPTOR
PROJECT NO. 7294

BID RECAP

Bid Opening Date/Time: July 30, 2024 @ 2 p.m.

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,409

Number of Vendors Submitting “No Bids”: 3

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 1

Number of Responsive Bids Submitted: 5

Vendor:

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD.

Mountain Cascade of Texas, LLC
McKee Utility Contractors, LLC

A & B Construction, LLC

Canary Construction, Inc.

Recommended Vendor:

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD.

Lincoln Thompson
Contract Administrator

Total Bid:

$14,363,106.42
$14,681,045.00
$14,895,934.00
$16,475,225.00
$17,488,989.00

$14,363,106.42
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