## CITY OF PLANO RFB CIP

## SOLICITATION NO. 2024-0490-B

## SEWER IMPROVEMENTS PLANO PARKWAY PARALLEL INTERCEPTOR PROJECT NO. 7294 BID RECAP

Bid Opening Date/Time: July 30, 2024 @ 2 p.m.

Number of Vendors Notified: 1,409

Number of Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 3

Number of Non-Responsive Bids Submitted: 1

**Number of Responsive Bids Submitted**: 5

<u>Vendor</u> :	Total Bid:
S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD.	\$14,363,106.42
Mountain Cascade of Texas, LLC	\$14,681,045.00
McKee Utility Contractors, LLC	\$14,895,934.00
A & B Construction, LLC	\$16,475,225.00
Canary Construction, Inc.	\$17,488,989.00

## **Recommended Vendor:**

S. J. Louis Construction of Texas, LTD.

\$14,363,106.42

Lincoln Thompson Contract Administrator

Lincoln Thompson

Date